OP \$140.00 2987194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367074

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony P. Serino		12/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APS Distributors, LLC.	
Street Address:	4100 N. Powerline Road	
Internal Address:	Suite H5	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987194	TAINO
Registration Number:	2937761	NIÑO VASQUEZ
Registration Number:	2941635	NIÑO VASQUEZ
Registration Number:	3851015	BLEEZIES
Registration Number:	2376384	EL TAINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176322962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-632-3232

Email: Irothrock@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey N. Rothrock Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69727-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey N. Rothrock
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey N. Rothrock/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0623** 900348526

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademarks (Serino-APS Distributors)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (Serino-APS Distributors)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (Serino-APS Distributors)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (Serino-APS Distributors)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks, effective as of December <u>23</u>, 2015 (this "Assignment"), is entered into by and between Anthony P. Serino, an individual residing at 5105 Mallards Place, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073 ("Assignor"), and APS Distributors, LLC., a Florida limited liability company with a place of business at 4100 N. Powerline Road, Suite H5, Pompano Beach, Florida 33073 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all applications and registrations of the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and take such further action, including the execution and acknowledgment of such additional documents as Assignee may reasonably request, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

[Signature pages to follow]

1) aps

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR

Anthony P. Serino

State of Florida

County of Broward

This instrument was executed before me on this 23 day of December, 2015, by Authony P. Serino.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VICKI LYNN FINNK

MY COMMISSION #FF054908 EXPIRES September 17, 2017

FloridaNotaryService.com

The State of Florida

My Commission Expires 9/17/17

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>

APS Distributors, LLG

Title: Managent

State of Florida

County of Broward

This instrument was executed before me on this 23 day of December, 2015, by Anthony Serino, the Manager of APS Distributors, LLC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VICKI LYNN FINNK MY COMMISSION #FF054908 EXPIRES September 17, 2017

FloridaNotaryService.com

Notary Public in and for The State of Hound

My Commission Expires 9/17/17

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0627

Assigning Party: Anthony P. Serino Receiving Party: APS Distributors, LLC

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	
TAINO	United States of America Reg. No. 2,987,194	
NIÑO VASQUEZ & Design	United States of America Reg. No. 2,937,761	
NIÑO VASQUEZ	United States of America Reg. No. 2,941,635	
BLEEZIES	United States of America Reg. No. 3,851,015	
EL TAINO	United States of America Reg. No. 2,376,384	

-4-

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0628**

RECORDED: 12/28/2015